

11.02.2022

## SAUTER Switzerland withdraws participation from Swissbau 2022

Due to the changed trade fair concept for Swissbau 2022, the management of SAUTER Switzerland has decided not to participate this year. The company will organise its own live events to present product innovations and highlights of the group to its network.

The Corona situation forced the organiser to postpone the trade show from January 2022 to May 2022. MCH Swiss Exhibition then adapted the concept of the event and relaunched it under the name "Swissbau Compact". SAUTER Switzerland evaluated the new platform and as a result, decided not to take part this year.

André Widmer, CEO SAUTER Switzerland, concludes: "Unfortunately, the postponement and the new exhibitor concept proved unsuitable for SAUTER. This year, we are focusing on regional activities in order to make contact with customers and interested parties."

For media enquiries, please contact Ms Marina Cuka, medien.sbc@ch.sauter-bc.com.

## **SAUTER Switzerland**

SAUTER Switzerland, with its headquarters in Basel, is an independent company (est. 1998) of the SAUTER Group (est. 1910) and offers products, expertise and solutions for building management and room automation throughout the entire building life cycle. In combination with the Group's headquarters, we now have 350 employees at our Basel site. SAUTER's products are distinguished by Swiss quality and cover the four product areas: Systems, Components, Services and Facility Management, and they stand for all-round expertise. With our various subsidiaries and partner companies, we develop and sell innovative system solutions, increase energy efficiency, and sustainably secure the living spaces of the future.